Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

Welcome to Leanox Venture Capital GmbH ("Leanox," "we," or "us"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you engage with our services, including when you provide information through our website, Google Forms, or other means.

2. Information We Collect

a. Investor Data: When you invest in our fund, we may collect personal information such as your name, contact information, financial information, and other details necessary for the investment process.

b. Startup Data: When startups apply for investment, we may collect personal information, business information, and financial data as provided through our application process.

c. Automated Information: We may collect certain information automatically when you visit our website, such as your IP address, device type, browser type, and usage data. We may use cookies and similar technologies to collect this information.

3. Use of Information

a. Investor Data: We use investor data to manage investments, provide updates, and communicate with investors about our fund.

b. Startup Data: Startup data is used for evaluation and decision-making regarding potential investments. We may also use it for ongoing communication and portfolio management.

c. Automated Information: We use automated information for website analytics, security, and to improve our website's functionality and user experience.

4. Disclosure of Information

a. Third Parties: We may share information with third parties, such as service providers, advisors, or partners, as necessary for the provision of our services.

b. Legal Compliance: We may disclose information to comply with legal obligations, protect our rights, or respond to legal requests.

5. Data Security

We implement reasonable measures to safeguard your personal information. However, no data transmission over the internet is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee the security of information transmitted to us.

6. Your Choices

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You can also opt out of certain communications by following the provided instructions. To exercise your rights or make requests, please contact us at tv@leanox.eu.

7. Changes to Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy as needed to reflect changes in our practices. We will notify you of any significant changes. Your continued use of our services after changes are posted constitutes acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy.

8. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at tv@leanox.eu.

9. Governing Law

This Privacy Policy is governed by German law.

10. Last Updated

This Privacy Policy was last updated on 01/10/2023.